PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LEANNA	12/15/2014
ANNIE MAE, LLC	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GO GALLEY, LLC
Street Address:	1130 CARMACK BLVD.
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38401-3742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12423634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email:djohnson@millermartin.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS T. JOHNSONAddress Line 1:832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22039-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas T. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503102252 REEL: 034513 FRAME: 0651

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Annie Mae, LLC and David Leanna ("Assignors"), hereby grants, sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Go Galley, LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to all of the United States patent application (the "Patent") listed below, including, without limitation, all other United States and foreign applications and rights derived from the Patent, reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the patents, all rights of action arising from the Patent, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Patent: United States Patent Application Publication Number US <u>2010/0260587</u> A1, dated October 14, 2010

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and counterpart officials of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for said inventions, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed application, including without limitation, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 034513 FRAME: 0652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment as of the 15 day of December, 2014

ASSIGNORS:

Annie Mae, LLC
By: Dand I I duma
Name: David LeAnna Its: President
David Leanna
<u>.</u>

112771294v112771294v1

PATENT REEL: 034513 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 12/16/2014